कपिल राज Kapil Raj

Under Secretary (PD) & CPIO R.No. 256A, A-Wing Shastri Bhawan



विदेश प्रचार और लोक राजनय विभाग

External Publicity & Public Diplomacy Division Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi

Q/XPC/551/23/15

Date: 17 July, 2015

Mr. Sambhav Shrivastava 37-H, Pocket 1, Sheikh Sarai Phase – 2 New Delhi – 110017

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Reference is invited to your RTI Application No. AYUSH/R/2015/60203 dated 25.06.2015 which was forwarded by Ministry of AYUSH vide letter No. F.No. Z-28015/11/2015-IEC dated 14.07.2015. The following is the response of this Division in response to the relevant queries of your Application:

Out of Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR) total sanctioned budget of Rs. 192 crores, a sum of only Rs. 8 crores was earmarked for organising International Day of Yoga (IDY) event by our Missions/Posts abroad.

Missions/Posts are still in the process of finalizing their accounts and hence the actual expenditure will only be known in due course.

Concerning expenditure incurred for celebration of the International Day of Yoga in India, the Applicant may seek the information from Ministry of AYUSH.

2. In case the Applicant is not satisfied with the above response he may file an appeal with Shri R. Masakui, Director (PD) and Appellate Authority, Room No. 143, 'A' Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi within a month of the receipt of this letter.

(Kapil Raj) Under Secretary (PD) & CPIO

Copy for information to:

- 1. Sh. Ramanand Meena, CPIO & Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of AYUSH.
- 2. US (RTI), JNB 2021, MEA, New Delhi

et Copy of April

1813/3<u>5(xp)</u>/15

URGENT/
TIME BOUND

F. No. Z-28015/11/2015-IEC
Government of India
Ministry of Ayurveda, Yoga & Naturopathy, Unani,
Siddha & Homoeopathy(AYUSH)

AYUSH Bhawan, "B"-Block, GPO Complex, Near INA Market, New Delhi-110023 dated 14/7/2015

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- RTI application dated 25/06/2015 from Sh. Sambhav Shrivastava seeking information regarding International Day of Yoga under RTI Act 2005.

A copy of the application on the subject cited above is forwarded herewith under Section 6 (3) of the RTI Act for providing information concerning your organization directly to the applicant under intimation to RTI Cell, Ministry of AYUSH.

(Ramanand Meena)
CPIO & Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India.

To,

- (i) Sh. Vikas Swarup, Joint Secretary (XP), M/o External Affairs, 152-A Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- (i) The Under Secretary (IC), Ministry of AYUSH, New Delhi.

(ii) RTI Cell, Ministry of AYUSH, New Delhi.

Sh. Sambhav Shrivastava, 37-H, Pocket L, Sheikh Sarai Phase-2, New Delhi-110017

n and Du (DPD) 下一21627

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: AYUSH/R/2015/60203 Date of Receipt: 25/06/2015

Online Receipt Language of English Type of Receipt: Request:

> Name: Sambhay Shriyastaya Gender: Male

Address: 37-H, Pcket L, Sheikh Sarai Phase 2, New delhi, Pin 110017

State: Delhi Country: India

Phone No.: Details not provided Mobile No.: +91-9911998304

Email: kumarsambhav.08@gmail.com

Details not provided Details not Status(Rural/Urban): Education Status:

provided

Is Requester Below Poverty No Indian Citizenship Status

Line?:

Amount Paid: 10) Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Request Pertains to Liberty of a Person?:

> Please provide me the following information under the Right to Information Act

1. How much expenditure did the Central government inured for the celebration of International Day for Yoga on June 21, 2015 in Information Sought:

India and abroad

2. Please provide the detailed break-up of the expenditure including the amount spent on buying merchandise, hiring services, publicity

Print | Close

1984 Vans